
PRIME BANGKOK 
[ 1  ] GK YUTTHASIT CHATMUEANG (YUTTHASIT) 
[ 4  ] DF CHAITHAT MANEEIN (CHAITHAT) 
[ 6  ] FW ASSAD AL ISLAM AL HAMLAWI (AL HAMLAWI)  16' (P)  84' 
[ 8  ] MF PATIHARN SUAN A NAN (PATIHARN) 
[ 17 ] FW CHAWANWIT SEALAO (CHAWANWIT) 
[ 21 ] DF SUMANA SALAPPHET (SUMANA)  46 
[ 23 ] DF ALEXANDER PHILIP DOMINIC TKACZ (TKACZ)  24' 
[ 24 ] DF MR.ATHICHA KATHONG (ATHICHA)  72 
[ 30 ] DF YUTTHANA DASRI (YUTTHANA)  72 
[ 44 ] MF LARS WILLIAM KVIST (WILLIAM)  10'  28'  45+2'  86 
[ 62 ] MF Nakarin Woochueku (NAKARIN)  46 
Substitutes
[ 5  ] MF PRASIN KLAYTHONGKAM (PRASIN) 
[ 9  ] FW ABDULRAHMAN KELANI A.K. ESSADI (ESSADI) 
[ 13 ] FW SHIVA PANDEY (SHIVA)  46 
[ 16 ] FW MR.KAMIN KURAKANOK (KAMIN) 
[ 18 ] MF SIRISAK PROMDUANG (SIRISAK) 
[ 19 ] MF NATTHAPONG PROMORN (NATTHAPONG)  86 
[ 20 ] FW POPPOL ZEEMADEE (POPPOL)  72 
[ 25 ] MF THANAKRIT BANJONGKAEW (THANAKRIT)  46 
[ 32 ] MF MR.PHOOVANET SUTHAROS (SUTHAROS)  72 

Head Coach : JATUPORN PRAMOLBAL ( THA ) 
Team Manager : THITIPORN PRAMOLBAL ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

THE ICON RSU 
[ 2  ] DF WACHIRAWIT KINGKAEW (Wachirawit)  66 
[ 4  ] DF Suppamit Khunchitngam (Supamit) 
[ 5  ] DF WISSANU SUTTHI (Wissanu)  71 
[ 7  ] MF Apiwat Chuprai (Apiwat) 
[ 11 ] MF KAMIN MUKTHARAKOSA (KAMIN)  66 
[ 21 ] DF Taninrat Tanavitpongsakorn (Taninrat) 
[ 26 ] DF NONTAPAT SANGCHANT (NONTAPAT) 
[ 66 ] MF PHUCHIT CHAIMONGKOL (Phuchit)  46 
[ 71 ] MF PONGDANAL CHAREONYAL (PONGDANAI) 
[ 75 ] FW WORAWIT AINTHACHANG (WORAWIT)  42 
[ 88 ] GK EHSAN RAJABI JALIL (EHSAN) 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF PATCHARA SEANGKRAL (Patchara) 
[ 13 ] FW TEERAPONG MALAI (TEERAPONG)  42 
[ 14 ] DF อมรเดช กิตติพรประชา (AMONDETH)  66 
[ 19 ] FW CHANACHOKE SUKSAWATDIPIPAT (CHANACHOKE)  66 
[ 23 ] GK ITTIKORN KULARB (ITTIKORN) 
[ 27 ] MF SURANAN PATTARAJIRAPHANID (SURANAN)  46 
[ 34 ] MF Navaphol Bunkum (์NAVAPHOL)  71 
[ 54 ] DF THANAKRIT PHONTHONGTIN (THANAKRIT) 

Head Coach : KRISADA SANGCHANT ( THA ) 
Team Manager : Supreeya Sangchant ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 133 

PRIME BANGKOK 6 - 0 THE ICON RSU 

21 January 2024 15:30  Ramkhamhaeng University
Stadium 

Audiences: 260 
Referee: Nattaphak Sawasdee Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: jaturaphat sunsri (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: THEERAPON NONTHAKHAMJAN (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: NARISSARA INKHAW (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: SUJIN RODART (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PICHIT THONGJANMOON (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
LARS WILLIAM KVIST [44] (WILLIAM)  10' 

ASSAD AL ISLAM AL HAMLAWI [6] (AL HAMLAWI)  16' 
ALEXANDER PHILIP DOMINIC TKACZ [23] (TKACZ)  24' 

LARS WILLIAM KVIST [44] (WILLIAM)  28' 
42'  TEERAPONG MALAI [13] (TEERAPONG) 
42'  WORAWIT AINTHACHANG [75] (WORAWIT) 
46'  SURANAN PATTARAJIRAPHANID [27] (SURANAN) 
46'  PHUCHIT CHAIMONGKOL [66] (PHUCHIT) 

THANAKRIT BANJONGKAEW [25] (THANAKRIT)  46' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



NAKARIN WOOCHUEKU [62] (NAKARIN)  46' 
SHIVA PANDEY [13] (SHIVA)  46' 

SUMANA SALAPPHET [21] (SUMANA)  46' 
LARS WILLIAM KVIST [44] (WILLIAM)  45+2' 

66'  CHANACHOKE SUKSAWATDIPIPAT [19] (CHANACHOKE) 
66'  KAMIN MUKTHARAKOSA [11] (KAMIN) 
66'  อมรเดช กิตติพรประชา [14] (AMONDETH) 
66'  WACHIRAWIT KINGKAEW [2] (WACHIRAWIT) 
71'  NAVAPHOL BUNKUM [34] (์NAVAPHOL) 
71'  WISSANU SUTTHI [5] (WISSANU) 

POPPOL ZEEMADEE [20] (POPPOL)  72' 
MR.ATHICHA KATHONG [24] (ATHICHA)  72' 

MR.PHOOVANET SUTHAROS [32] (SUTHAROS)  72' 
YUTTHANA DASRI [30] (YUTTHANA)  72' 

ASSAD AL ISLAM AL HAMLAWI [6] (AL HAMLAWI)  84' 
NATTHAPONG PROMORN [19] (NATTHAPONG)  86' 

LARS WILLIAM KVIST [44] (WILLIAM)  86' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


